CITY OF LEMON GROVE CITY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council of the City of Lemon Grove will hold a Public Hearing to consider a resolution to amend the Five-Year TransNet Local Street and Road Program of Projects (Regional Transportation Improvement Program) for Fiscal Years 2024-2025 through 2028-2029.

DATE OF MEETING: TIME OF MEETING: LOCATION OF MEETING:	Tuesday, April 1, 2025 6:00 p.m. The Lemon Grove Community Center, 3146 School Lane, Lemon Grove, CA 91945
PROJECT NAME:	2025 Regional Transportation Improvement Program
STAFF:	Izzy Murguia, Director of Public Works
EMAIL:	imurguia@lemongrove.ca.gov
PHONE NUMBER:	(619) 490-0017

ANY INTERESTED PERSON may review the staff report and obtain additional information by visiting the City's website at <u>www.lemongrove.ca.gov</u> or contacting the staff member listed above. If you wish to express concerns in favor or against the above, you may submit your public comments in writing to the City Clerk at jpablo@lemongrove.ca.gov.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), The City will provide special accommodations for persons who require assistance to access, attend and/or participate in meetings. If you require such assistance, please contact the City Clerk at (619) 825-3800 at least five days prior to the scheduled hearing.

Joel Pablo, City Clerk, City of Lemon Grove Published in the San Diego Union Tribune on March 21, 2025